

Informazione Regolamentata n. 0167-47-2017

Data/Ora Ricezione 04 Agosto 2017 12:04:26

**MTA** 

Societa' : ITALGAS

Identificativo : 92840

Informazione

Regolamentata

Nome utilizzatore : ITALGASN01 - Porro

Tipologia : 3.1

Data/Ora Ricezione : 04 Agosto 2017 12:04:26

Data/Ora Inizio : 04 Agosto 2017 12:04:27

Diffusione presunta

Oggetto : Italgas stock included in the FTSE4Good

**Index Series** 

Testo del comunicato

Vedi allegato.

**Press Release** 

Italgas 1837 2017 O

Significant acknowledgment from sustainability rating agencies: Italgas stock included in the FTSE4Good Index Series

*Milan, 4 August 2017* – A few months after its return to the Stock Exchange last November, Italgas stock has been included in the FTSE4Good Index Series.

Italgas has been independently assessed in the June 2017 review and has satisfied the requirements of the FTSE Environmental, Social, Governance (ESG) methodology.

This result reflects Italgas' ongoing commitment to sustainable development based on company leadership in interaction with the social context, aimed at creating opportunities based on the principle of shared value.

Created by the global index company FTSE Russell, FTSE4Good is an equity index series that is designed to facilitate investment in companies that meet globally recognised corporate responsibility standards. Companies in the FTSE4Good Index Series have met stringent environmental, social and governance criteria, and are positioned to capitalise on the benefits of responsible business practice.

<b>—</b> :	O		- 0407	47
rine	Com	unicato	n.0167-	47

Numero di Pagine: 3